

FIR no.395/2023  
St. Vs. Kishan and ors.  
PS: Karawal Nagar

18.01.2024

Fresh case received by assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

All the three accused persons produced from custody.

Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.

Counsel for accused Depanshu and Kishan not present today.

Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for complainant/victim.

Now to come up on 30.01.2024 for arguments on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/18.01.2024