

SC no.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No.395 /2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

30.01.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

All three accused produced from custody.

Sh Manish and Ms. Trapta Kuswaha, Advocates for accused Deepanshu. Fresh vakalatanama filed. Same be taken on record.

Counsel for accused Deepak and Kishan @ Patwa are not present even today.

Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for complainant.

At this stage, Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak has appeared.

Now to come up on **05.02.2024** for arguments on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.01.2024