

SC no.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No.395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.02.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

All the three accused persons produced from
custody.

Sh. Deepankar, Advocate for the accused persons.

Filed the vakalatnama.

As requested, now to come up on 06.02.2024 for
arguments on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/05.02.2024