

SC no.10/2024  
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA  
FIR NO.395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

06.02.2024

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. P. P for the State.

All the three accused persons are produced from custody.

Ms. Tripta, Advocate for accused Deepanshu through Video Conferencing.

Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.

Complainant i.e. parents of the deceased are also present.

Learned counsel for accused Kishan @ Patwa not present.

It is already 11:43 AM.

Case called many times since morning, but learned counsel for accused Kishan @ Patwa has not appeared. Hence, the matter is adjourned for 07.02.2024 for arguments on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/06.02.2024