

SC No.10/2024
State Vs. Kishan @ Patwa etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (Karawal Nagar)

23.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Deepanshu.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Advocates for accused Kishan.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.

Witnesses PW4 SI Abhimanyu and PW5 SI Sukrampal are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Deepanshu @ Ganja stated that he wants to withdraw the bail application moved on behalf of accused Deepanshu @ Ganja. Separate statement of ld. Counsel has been recorded to this effect.

In view of the statement made by ld. Counsel, bail application of accused Deepanshu @ Ganja is dismissed as withdrawn.

Now to come up on the date already fixed i.e. 24.04.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/23.04.2024