

SC No.10/24
State Vs. Kishan @ Patwa etc.
FIR No.395/23
PS Karawal Nagar
24.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Deepanshu.
Sh. S.K. Sharma & Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Advocates for
accused Kishan.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of complainant. Taken on
record.

Witness PW6 ASI Shokeen Pal is examined in chief partly.
His further examination is deferred at the request of ld. Chief PP to clarify
about the total number of photographs.

ASI Shokeen Pal be summoned for the next date.

Witness PW7 Ct. Dinesh is examined, cross examined and
discharged.

IO Insp. Uttam Kumar and Ct. Ajay are absent despite
service of summons.

Issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against
witnesses Insp. Uttam Kumar and Ct. Ajay for the next date.

Notice be sent to Director FSL to expedite the examination
of exhibits and submit the report positively on the next date.

Notice be sent to SHO to collect the FSL result and file the
same in court on the next date.

Now to come up on 27.05.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/24.04.2024