

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395 /2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

27.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
All accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Nadeem Khan, Advocate for accused Deepanshu.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.
Ms. Udit Gupta, Proxy counsel for Sh. S.K. Sharma,
Advocate for accused Kishan.
IO Insp. Uttam Kumar is present.

Witness PW8 Ajay is examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witness PW6 ASI Shokeen Pal is present for his further examination-in-chief, but he is discharged unexamined at the request of Ld. Chief PP as some clarifications required from investigating officer regarding total number of photographs.

IO Insp. Uttam Kumar seeks some time to clarify regarding the number of photographs.

Allowed.

Letter dated 24.05.2024 has been received from Director FSL mentioning that the FSL result in the present matter shall be ready on 26.07.2024 and 30.08.2024.

Witnesses as mentioned in the list of witnesses at serial no.9, 10, 11 and 12 be summoned for the next date.

Contd2/....

- 2 -

Witness PW6 ASI Shokeen Pal alongwith IO Insp.
Uttam Kumar be also summoned for the next date.

Put up on 03.07.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.05.2024