

SC No.10/2024  
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.  
FIR No.395 /2023  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)  
31.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.  
All three accused produced from JC.  
Sh. Mohd. Nadeem, Advocate for accused  
Deepanshu.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma along with Sh. Yuvdeep Devgan,  
Advocates for accused Kishan.  
Sh. Sumit Kumar & Sh. Roshan Lal, Advocates for  
accused Deepak.  
Mother of deceased is present with Sh. Neeraj  
Thakur, Advocate.

FSL result still not received.

SI Sartaz is present.

Witness PW11 Retired ACP Mahesh Kumar is  
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Request has been received from Insp. Uttam Kumar  
for his exemption from appearance for today as he is detained in  
kanwar yatra duty.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the request  
letter, Insp. Uttam Kumar is exempted for today only.

Witness ASI Shokeen Pal is present but discharged  
unexamined at the request of learned Chief PP as he needs some  
clarifications from the IO.

Contd2/....

IO Insp. Uttam Kumar be summoned for clarifications regarding total number of photographs for the next date.

Witnesses Dr. Ishwarya Devi, ASI Shokeen Pal and HC Sunil be also summoned for the next date.

Put up on 21.08.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/31.07.2024