

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR no.395 /2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)
21.08.2024

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for the complainant
alongwith mother-Meena Devi and father-Joginder of
the complainant.

Witness PW12 Dr. Ishwarya Devi is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Witness ASI Shokeen Pal is present but discharged
unexamined for today at the request of learned Addl. PP as some
clarifications are required from the IO who is not present today.

Summons issued to HC Sunil received back with the
report that he is on casual leave.

Summons issued to IO Insp. Uttam Kumar received
back with the report that he is on medical rest.

Issue summons to IO Insp. Uttam Kumar through
DCP for the next date.

Witness ASI Shokeen Pal be summoned afresh for
the next date.

Put up on 19.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/21.08.2024