

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395 /2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

19.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for accused Kishan and
Deepanshu.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate alongwith
Sh. Nagender-father and Smt. Meena Devi-mother of
deceased.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Deepanshu.

Taken on record.

IO Insp. Uttam Kumar has filed the complete set of
46 photographs. Taken on record.

Copy of the photographs (which were not previously
supplied) be supplied to the accused persons.

Witness PW6 ASI Shokeen Pal is further examined,
cross examined and discharged.

Witness PW13 HC Sunil is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Put up on 22.10.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/19.09.2024