

SC No.10/2024  
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.  
FIR No.395 /2023  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

22.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
All three accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma & Sh. Yuvdeep Devgan, Advocates  
for accused Kishan and Deepanshu.  
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate alongwith  
Sh. Lagender-father and Smt. Meena-mother of  
deceased.

Supplementary charge-sheet alongwith FSL result  
has been filed. Taken on record.

Copy of the same supplied to the accused persons.

Witnesses PW14 Insp Rajender Kumar and PW15  
HC Amrish are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Witnesses SI Mandeep Kukana, Ct. Shubham and IO  
Insp. Uttam Kumar are absent despite service. Issueailable  
warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- each against them for the next  
date.

Put up on 18.11.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.10.2024