

SC no. 10/2024  
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA  
FIR NO.395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

18.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.  
All three accused persons produced from JC.  
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak  
through VC.  
Sh. S K Sharma, Advocate for accused Kishan @  
Patwa and Deepanshu.  
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for complainant along  
with parents of deceased.  
Insp Uttam Kumar Insp/SHO PS Jafarabad in person

PW16 Sh. Anand Prakash Rana is present. He is  
examined and his further examination in chief is deferred for want of  
DVR and FSL report has not been filed.

PWs IO SI Mandeep Kukana and Ct. Shubham are absent  
despite execution of BWs.

Let fresh BWs be issued against PWs IO SI Mandeep  
Kukana and Ct. Shubham in the sum of Rs.5000/- each to be executed  
through DCP concerned for next date.

Put up on **30.11.2024** for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/18.11.2024