

SC no. 10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No. 395 /2023 (Karawal Nagar)
30.11.2024

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Addl PP (Sub.) for State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak
Sh. S K Sharma, Advocate for remaining accused
Smt. Meena, mother of deceased in person

No PW is present.

BWs issued against PWs IO SI Mandeep and Ct Shubham through DCP concerned, received back duly executed. Despite service, both the PWs are absent today.

At this stage, SI Mandeep appeared through VC and submits that he is suffering from fever and is unable to appear before the court. He assured the Court that he will appear before the Court on next date without fail. SI Mandeep further submits that another PW Ct Shubham has recently been got married and has gone to Andman Nicobar Island. Considered. Both the witnesses be summoned afresh for next date.

Put up on 18.12.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2024

At 12.16 pm

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Addl PP (Sub.) for State.
IO SI Sartaz Khan in person.

At this stage, IO SI Sartaz Khan has filed supplementary chargesheet. Same be checked and clubbed with present case file. Copy thereof be supplied to accused persons.

Put up on 18.12.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/30.11.2024