

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

18.12.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
All three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Counsel for accused Deepak.
IO Insp. Uttam Kumar is present.

Request has been received from SI Mandeep Kukana
for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

Summons issued to witness Ct. Subham received
back unserved with the report that he is on leave today.

IO SI Sartaz Khan is not present. He be summoned
afresh for the next date.

Put up on 10.01.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.12.2024