

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

10.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Kishan @ Patwa, Deepak Kumar and
Deepander @ Ganja are produced from JC.
Sh. Sunil Kumar and Sh. Yuvdeep Devgan
Advocates for accused Kishan Patwa and
Deepanshu.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Advocate for accused Deepak.

FSL reports dated 28.10.2024 and 03.08.2024 were
filed. Copy be given to the accused persons/ld. defence counsel
today itself.

Time requested to go through the FSL report.

PW Ct. Subham is present. He is discharged
unexamined for today and bound down for the next date.

Put up on 18.02.2025 for PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/10.01.2025