

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

18.02.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

No PW present. PW Ct. Shubham, IO SI Mandeep,
IO SI Sartaj Khan, IO Insp. Uttam Kumar has not turned up. Let
these witnesses be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 19.03.2025.

Accused persons be produced accordingly.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/18.02.2025