

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)
19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Counsel for accused Deepak.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Kishan @
patwa and Deepanshu @ Ganja.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Counsel for complainant.

PW17 SI Mandeep Kukana present. He is partly examined. His remaining examination-in-chief is deferred. Ld. PP submitted that his remaining examination and cross examination may be completed after examination of other material witnesses.

Case property opened today be re-sealed with the seal of court. IO Insp. Uttam Kumar be directed to remain present on every date of hearing. Summons be issued to the witnesses immediately.

This case will be taken up for prosecution evidence on 01.04.2025, 05.04.2025, 25.04.2025, 26.04.2025, 30.04.2025, 01.05.2025, 03.05.2025 and 05.05.2025.

Accused persons be produced from JC accordingly.

All the summons be issued through SHO/IO and SHO will file the report of service of summons in tabular form on or before 01.04.2025.

contd2/...

On next date of hearing i.e. 01.04.2025, PW Abishek, PW Sh. Ashish Saini from FSL and PW Anand Prakash Rana be summoned. Summons be issued to all other remaining PWs including the witnesses whose examination and cross examination has still not been completed on above mentioned dates of hearings within next one week.

Copy of the order be sent to SHO and Insp. Uttam Kumar to remain present and to ensure the service of witnesses on the above mentioned dates.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/19.03.2025