

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

01.04.2025

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for State.
All three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Counsel for accused Deepak.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Kishan @
Patwa and Deepanshu @ Ganja.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Counsel for complainant.

PW16 Sh. Anand Prakash Rana is further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW18 Sh. Ashish Saini is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred for seeking clarification from IO about the copies of pen drives prepared by FSL. PW Sh. Ashish Saini is bound down for the next date of hearing.

MHC(M), IO and SHO to appear in person on the next date of hearing. SHO to file report about the copies of pen drives relied in supplementary charge sheet filed on 22.10.2024.

PW Abhishek is present. He is discharged unexamined for today at the request of Id. Chief Public Prosecutor as he needs some clarifications from IO before examination of PW Abhishek. PW Abhishek is bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 05.04.2025, the date already fixed for PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/01.04.2025