

SC No.10/2024  
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.  
FIR No.395/2023  
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.04.2025

Present: Sh. F.M. Ansari, Id. Addl. PP for the State.  
All accused produced from JC.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Kishan @  
Patwa and Deepanshu.  
Sh. Rohit Singh, Counsel for accused Deepak.

Insp. Mohd. Rizwan of PS Karawal Nagar has produced the four pen drives containing copies of CCTV footage of DVR and mobile phone for the accused persons and prosecution. The copies in the form of pen drive are given to the accused persons and to prosecution.

PW18 Sh. Ashish Saini, further examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW19 Dr. Naresh Kumar is examined, cross examined and discharged.

As requested by both the sides, witness ASI Jagdish is discharged today and bound down for the next date of hearing.

Vide separate order passed today, bail application of accused Kishan @ Patwa stands disposed of.

Put up for remaining prosecution evidence on 25.04.2025 and all other dates already fixed.

(SANJEEV JAIN)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/05.04.2025