

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

26.04.2025

Present: Sh. Parmod, Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Kumar & Sh. Roshan Lal, Counsels for
accused Deepak.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Deepanshu
and Kishan.

PW22 ASI Atmaram is examined, cross examined
and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up on 30.04.2025 for PE and on all other dates
already fixed.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/26.04.2025