

SC no. 10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No. 395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

01.05.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Chief P.P for the State.

All accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. Sumit Kumar, Sh. Shrikant Rana, Sh. Roshan Lal and Sh. Rohit Singh, Id. counsels for accused Deepak.

Ms. Rinkal and Sh. S. K. Sharma, Id. counsels for accused Kishan @ Patwa and Deepanshu.

Sh. Lagender Rai, father of the deceased, in person along with Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate.

PW Ct. Subham in person.

Put up for purpose fixed on 03.05.2025 i.e. date already fixed.

Reader/01.05.2025