

SC no. 10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR no 395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.05.2025

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Id. Chief P. P for the State.
All the three accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Sumit Kumar, Sh. Rohit and Sh. Roshan Lal, Id.
counsels for accused Deepak.

PW Ct. Shubham in person. However, due to some administrative exigency, PW Ct. Shubham is discharged unexamined for today. Dr. Swapnil Chaudhary has sent request. Both these PWs be summoned afresh for the next date.

Put up on 20.05.2025 for PE.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD/Delhi/05.05.2025