

SC No.10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA etc.
FIR No.395/2023
PS (KARAWAL NAGAR)

05.08.2025

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Addl. PP for the State.

All three accused produced from JC.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Counsel for accused Deepanshu @
Ganja and Kishan @ Patwa.

Sh. Roshan Lal, Counsel for accused Deepak
Kumar.

Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Counsel for father of deceased.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Deepak.

PW24 Dr. Swapnil Choudhury is examined, cross
examined and discharged.

No other PW present.

Witness Abhishek, Ct. Shubham and Ct. Amit be
summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 10.09.2025 for prosecution evidence.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/05.08.2025