

**SC 10/2024**  
**STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA**  
**FIR No. 395/2023 (KARAWAL NAGAR)**

**24.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
All the accused are produced from JC.  
Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused Deepanshu  
@ Ganja.  
Sh. Roshan Lal, Ld. counsel for accused Deepak.  
Sh. Manish Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for accused  
Kishan.  
PW Shubham in person.

Fresh vakalatnamas have been filed on behalf  
of the accused Kishan and Deepak. Same are taken on record.

PW 23 Shubham has been further cross examined  
and rest is deferred as the other witnesses in other cases are also  
waiting.

Let PW 23 Shubham and witness at serial no. 1 be  
again summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **20.12.2025**.

**(Twinkle Wadhwa)**  
**ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi**  
**24.11.2025**