

SC 10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA and others
FIR No. 395/2023
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

20.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Subs. Addl. PP for the State.
All the three accused produced from JC.
Sh. Roshan Lal, Advocate for accused Deepak
Kumar.
Sh. Neeraj Thakur, Advocate for PW Abhishek.

IO/Inspector Uttam Kumar has sent request.

Constable Shubham is not present despite service.

PW Abhishek is present. He submits that today he is not feeling well. Accordingly, he is discharged.

Put up for prosecution evidence on 23.02.2026.
IO/Inspector Uttam Kumar, Constable Shubham and Abhishek be summoned for that date.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
20.12.2025/ap