

7 SC 10/2024
STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA
FIR No. 395/2023
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

23.02.2026

Present: None for State.
All the 03 accused produced from JC.
Ld counsel for accused Deepak Kumar through VC.
Sh. Ram Kumar, Ld counsel for accused Deepanshu.
No PW is present.

IO/Insp Uttam Kumar and Ct Shubham served but
absent.

PW Abhishek is also served but absent.

Let all three above witnesses be summoned afresh for
next date of hearing.

List for PE on 02.03.2026.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
23.02.2026