

**SC 10/2024 STATE Vs. KISHAN @ PATWA 395/2023
(KARAWAL
NAGAR)**

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused persons namely Kishan @ Patwa, Deepak Kumar & Deepanshu @ Ganja are produced from JC.
Sh. Roshan Lal, Sh. Rahul Deep & Sh. Nibash Chandra Mishra, Ld. Counsels for accused Deepak.
Sh. S. K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Deepanshu @ Ganja.
Sh. Vinay Giri, Proxy Counsel for accused Kishan @ Patwa.
IO Inspector Uttam Kumar is present.
PW Abhishek Kumar is present.
PW Ct. Shubham is absent.

PW-26 Abhishek Kumar is partly examined-in-chief, rest deferred.

MHC(M) is directed to appear with case property on the NDOH.

IO is directed to remain present on NDOH.

PW Ct. Shubham is not appearing since last four dates of hearing. Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- against him through DCP concerned. Copy be also sent to concerned DCP.

PW-26 Abhishek Kumar, Sartaaaj Khan (in supplementary charge-sheet), IO and MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

Put up for RPE on **28.07.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
24.04.2026/k