

SC No. 10/2024
STATE Vs. Kishan @ Patwa
(Bail application of accused Dipanshu)
FIR No. 395/2023
PS Karawal Nagar

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel for the accused/applicant.
Deputed IO Insp. Divyash Govil in person.

This is the bail application filed on behalf of the applicant/accused Dipanshu.

Main IO is not available. Assistance of main IO is required for playing CCTV footage and identification of accused therein.

He is stated to be on casual leave till 05.06.2026 but no proof is filed regarding his leave.

Let main IO Insp. Uttam be summoned through Ld. DCP. Also, a report be called from the office of Ld. DCP if IO Insp. Uttam is on CL till 05.06.2026.

Copy of this order sheet be also sent to Ld. DCP.

Put up on **08.06.2026**.

(Twinkle Wadhwa)
ASJ-02(NE)/ KKD/Delhi
03.06.2026/nk